

Music in the Park 2023 November Concert — Feedback Form Competition

Terms and Conditions

The below terms and conditions apply to this competition:

- 1. This competition is being run by the City of Joondalup ("Promoter").
- 2. Entries and information on the prize and how to enter form part of these Terms and Conditions.
- 3. Participation in this competition constitutes acceptance of these Terms and Conditions.
- 4. The competition is open to people aged 18 years or over who attended the Music in the Park concert on **Thursday 9 November 2023**.
- 5. Councillors, staff employed by the City and related parties are ineligible to enter the competition.
- 6. Photographs will be taken at the prize collection for marketing and media purposes and the Promoter has the right to use these images without seeking prior approval of the prize winner.
- 7. The Promoter will not be liable for any loss or damage for any personal injury sustained as a result of taking the prize or entering the competition. The Promoter makes no representation or warranties as to the quality, suitability or merchantability of any goods or services offered as prizes.
- 8. To be eligible to win, you need to be aged 18 years or over, attend the Music in the Park Concert on the **Saturday 11 November 2023** and complete the feedback form by midnight **Sunday 19 November 2023**.
- 9. The City will not accept late entries.
- 10. The Competition may be terminated at any time at the discretion of the City.

Information on the prize:

- The competition opens Saturday 11 November 2023 and closes Sunday 19 November 2023.
- 2. There is one prize of a double pass to the 2024 Valentine's Concert 25 Years Together featuring Paulini and Tim Campbell with Perth Symphony Orchestra valued at \$140.00.
- 3. There is no entry fee to enter this competition.
- 4. The draw will be conducted at the City of Joondalup Administration Building, 90 Boas Avenue, Joondalup, 6027.
- 5. The winners will be notified by email (using the

- email as recorded on the competition entry form) by **Wednesday 22 November 2023.**
- 6. Collection of the prize will be organised by the winner following notification of their winning entry.
- 7. The Promoter will not be liable for any delivery or travel costs associated with claiming a prize. The winner must collect their prize by **Thursday**7 **December 2023** or it will be judged forfeited.
- 8. The information that entrants provide will be used by the Promoter for the purpose of conducting the competition. By entering this competition, entrants consent to the use of their contact details for the purposes described in this clause.
- 9. The winner must provide suitable identification to the Promoter's satisfaction to claim the prize.